

Our Ref: 129/2024  
February 2024

## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please regard this email as a formal request under the Freedom of Information Act.

I would be grateful if your organisation could confirm receipt of this request, and then respond to me by email to each of the below questions within 20 working days (ie. by COB Monday 11 March at the latest).

I have enclosed a spreadsheet to use for the replies, for your ease of use. Alternatively, providing the information within the body of an email is fine.

1. How many individuals have been prescribed cannabis-based medicinal products by your NHS trust in the following years
  - a) 2022 – none
  - b) 2023 – one (not initiated by this Trust, prescribed by local tertiary centre and patient run out on admission)
  
2. How many individuals under the age of 18 have been prescribed cannabis-based medicinal products by your NHS trust in the following years
  - a) 2022 – none
  - b) 2023 – one (not initiated by this Trust, prescribed by local tertiary centre and patient run out on admission)
  
3. How many individuals have been prescribed cannabis flos (flower) by your NHS trust in the following years - a) 2019, b) 2020, c) 2021, d) 2022, e) 2023 – zero for all years